
 
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●    jog@dvclaw.com 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 

 
October 20, 2020 

 
Via Electronic Filing 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attn: Filing Center 
201 High St. SE, Suite 100 
Salem OR 97301 
 

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER 
 Request for a General Rate Revision. 

Docket No. UE 374 
 

Dear Filing Center: 
 
  On June 4, 2020, the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers (“AWEC”) filed the 
Opening Testimony and Exhibits of Lance D. Kaufman (AWEC/300 – 307), which AWEC 
revised on August 31, 2020.  With this filing, AWEC is supplementing its previously filed 
Exhibit AWEC/302 by providing the Commission and qualified parties with a confidential 
version of AWEC/302, which un-redacts page 18 of Mr. Kaufman’s exhibit.    
 
  Please note that AWEC’s exhibit contains Protected Information that is being 
handled in accordance with Order No. 20-040.  The confidential version of AWEC’s exhibit has 
been encrypted with 7-zip software and is being transmitted electronically to the Commission 
and parties, per Order No. 20-088. 
 

Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to call. 

 
 

Sincerely, 
 

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 

 
Enclosure 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Confidential Exhibit 
AWEC/302 upon the parties shown below by electronic mail, per Order No. 20-088. 

 
Dated this 20th day of October, 2020. 
 

Sincerely,  
 

UU/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 

 
CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON         
Robert Jenks (C) (HC) 
Michael Goetz (C) (HC) 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 
mike@oregoncub.org 
 
PACIFICORP 
Etta Lockey (C) (HC)  
Matthew McVee (C) (HC) 
825 NE Multnomah Street 
Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
 
CHARGEPOINT 
Scott Dunbar (C) (HC) 
Keyes Fox & Wiedman LLP 
1580 Lincoln St., Suite 880 
Denver, CO 80203 
sdunbar@kflaw.com 
 
CHARGEPOINT 
Steve Elzinga (C) 
693 Chemeketa St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
steve@chermlaw.com 
 
CHARGEPOINT 
alexandra.leumer@chargepont.com (C) 
 

OPUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT 
OF JUSTICE 
Sommer Moser (C) 
PUC Staff – Dept. of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
sommer.moser@doj.state.or.us 
 
OPUC STAFF 
Marianne Gardener (C) 
OPUC 
P.O. BOX 1088 
SALEM, OR 97308-1088 
marianne.gardner@state.or.us 
 
CALPINE ENERGY 
Gregory M. Adams (C) 
Richardson Adams, PLLC 
P.O. Box 7218 
Boise, ID 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com 
 
CALPINE ENERGY 
Kevin Higgins (C) 
Energy Strategies LLC 
215 State St., Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
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KWUA 
Paul Simmons (C) (HC) 
Crystal Rivera (C) (HC) 
Somach Simmons & Dunn, PC 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
psimmons@somachlaw.com 
crivera@somachlaw.com 
 
KWUA 
Lloyd C. Reed, President (C) (HC) 
Lloyd C. Reed d/b/a Reed Consulting 
10025 Heatherwood Lane 
Highlands Ranch, CO 80126 
Telephone: 303.279.9508 
Lloyd.reed@lloydreedconsulting.com  
 
OFBF 
Paul Simmons (C) (HC) 
Somach Simmons & Dunn, PC 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
psimmons@somachlaw.com 
 
SIERRA CLUB 
Gloria Smith (C) (HC) 
Ana Boyd (C) (HC) 
Sierra Club Law Program 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 
 
SIERRA CLUB 
Christopher Bzdok (C) (HC) 
Olson Bzdok & Howard 
420 East Front St. 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
chris@envlaw.com 
 
TESLA 
John Dunbar (C) (HC) 
Dunbar Law LLC 
621 SW Morrison St., Suite 1025 
Portland, OR 97205 
jdunbar@dunbarlawllc.com 

SBUA 
William Steele (C)  
Bill Steele and Associates, LLC 
P.O. Box 631151 
Highlands Ranch, CO 80164 
wa.steele@hotmail.com 
 
SBUA 
Diane Henkels (C)  
Small Business Utility Advocates 
621 SW Morrison St., STE 1025 
Portland, OR 97205 
diane@utilityadvocates.org 
 
TESLA 
Kevin Auerbacher (C) (HC) 
Tesla, Inc. 
601 13th St. NW, 9th Floor North 
Washington, DC 20005 
kauerbacher@tesla.com 
 
TESLA 
Bill Ehrlich (C) (HC) 
3500 Deer Creek Rd. 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
wehrlich@tesla.com 
 
TESLA 
Francesca Wahl (C) (HC) 
6800 Dumbarton Circle 
Fremont, CA 94555 
fwahl@tesla.com 
 
VITESSE 
Liz Ferrell (C)  
Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94205 
eferrell@fb.com 
 
VITESSE 
Irion Sanger (C)  
Sanger Law PC 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
irion@sanger-law.com 
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VITESSE 
R. Bryce Dalley (C)  
Facebook, Inc. 
2400 S. Bertsinger Rd. 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 
rbd@fb.com 
 
WALMART 
Vicki Baldwin (C)  
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main St., Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
WALMART 
Steve Chriss (C)  
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE 10th St. 
Bentonville, AR 72716 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 

FRED MEYER 
Justin Bieber (C)  
Fred Meyer/Energy Strategies 
215 S. State St., Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
jbieber@energystrat.com 
 
FRED MEYER 
Kurt Boehm (C) 
Jody Kyler Cohn (C) 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

 


